Finnish Patent and Registration

Office

Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND

Date and time of creating the document: 16.07.2021

Page: 1 (2)

11:30:14

Business ID: 2353862-0

tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000

registry@prh.fi

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER, ELECTRONIC

16.07.2021 11:29:51 the details in the register

#### **Identifiers**

Name Sonar Oy
Business ID 2353862-0
Entered in the register 31.12.2010

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address PL 5 02201 ESPOO

Street address Taivalmäki 11 02200 ESPOO

Telephone 0207411990 Fax 094522523

Name details

Name Sonar Oy

Registered office Espoo

**Share capital** 

Share capital 19.000,00 €

Number of shares 190 pcs

Nominal value of a share 100,00 €

**Financial period** 

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

**Financial statements** 

The last financial statements submitted 01.01.2020 - 31.12.2020

### **Representation**

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own

#### **Persons**

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 2353862-0

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship
Chair of the Board of Directors	Akhtarzand, Rikard	08.12.1972	Citizen of Sweden
Member of the Board of Directors	Myhrman, Hanna Rebecca Lovisa	22.02.1992	Citizen of Sweden
Member of the Board of Directors	Wong, Aaron Michael	28.10.1984	Citizen of Britain
Managing Director	Koskinen, Janne-Petteri	07.10.1969	Citizen of Finland
Authorised	Lieto, Jarmo Ilari	09.04.1954	Citizen of Finland
Representation by the persons authorised thereto as follows: on his or her own.			
Auditor	PricewaterhouseCoopers Oy	0486406-8	
Auditor with principal responsibility	Ristevirta, Joni Henrik	30.01.1988	Citizen of Finland

## **Additional information**

Details about beneficial owners have been registered for the company 25.06.2020

## Name history

Sonar Oy 31.12.2010 -

Source of information: Finnish Patent and Registration Office